FYREYE MKII ADDRESS PROGRAMMING TOOL
Approved Document No. GLT-252-7-1
Issue: 1.3      Author:  NRPJ          Date: 17/02/2022
FYREYE MKII ADDRESS PROGRAMMING TOOL
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
 FYREYE MKII ADDRESS PROGRAMMING TOOL
Approved Document No. GLT-252-7-1  PAGE 1
Issue: 1.3     Author:  NRPJ          Date: 17/02/2022

Power up the programmer as described in section 2.
Scroll to the second menu page
Type code 892130 ENTER
The screen now shows
(Type 0 is the standard (OLD) Protocol)
With a MKII interface connected to the programmer, press 2
The programmer shows it`s usual "Please wait" screen
After a short while it will show Type 0 selected. The interface has been programmed to type 0
Press menu to continue.
If more devices are to be changed, connect to the programmer and press 2
The Programmer is now also set for Standard (Type 0) Protocol. It can be used to set addresses of Standard
protocol ZAxx-MI Interfaces, or call points, and can do command tests on those devices.
To return the programmer to MKII protocol, disconnect any standard protocol devices and select Zeta II
from the Select protocol menu described above.
 11. Setting a ZAxx-MI addressable interface from Standard Protocol to MKII
Protocol
This is the same procedure as the MKII-Standard (Type 0) change.
Connect a Standard protocol ZAxx-MI Interface.
Enter the hidden menu as described above
 FYREYE MKII ADDRESS PROGRAMMING TOOL
Approved Document No. GLT-252-7-1  PAGE 9
Issue: 1.3     Author:  NRPJ          Date: 17/02/2022
Select option 1 to set to MKII Protocol
After a short time the programmer will report MKII Selected
NOTES:
1. ONLY INTERFACES CAN HAVE THEIR PROTOCOL SELECTED VIA THE PROGRAMMING TOOL -
DETECTORS, CALL POINTS & SOUNDERS CAN NOT BE ALTERED BY THE PROGRAMMING TOOL
2. Currently the mains switching interface can not switch between protocols.
12. Setting the Address and LED Blink of a FEAOE2000 / FEAOH2000/
FEAHE2000/FEAHHE2000
The Fyreye extra detectors also had the ability to be "soft addressed", but were never promoted with that
facility.
They use a slightly different routine to other devices, so have their own menu entry. Go to the hidden
menu & select option 3 (FEAXX2000)
The programmer is now set up to soft address the Fyreye Extra Detectors
13. Electronic Specification
 SLEEP CURRENT ----------------------------------------------0.8µA
 STANDBY CURRENT------------------------------------------2.3mA
 SET DETECTOR CURRENT----------------------------------6.8mA
14. Power supply
1. The Hand Held Programmer uses 6 x AAA alkaline batteries.
2. External 12V adapter.